37 Social Services-Financial

GSD General Fund

FY2014 FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY15-FY16 FY15-FY16
Budget Actuals Budget Budget Difference % Change

OPERATING EXPENSES:
PERSONAL SERVICES 5,348,600 4,941,861 5,393,400 5,166,300 (227,100)

OTHER SERVICES:
Utilities 0 167 200 200 0 0.00%
Professional & Purchased Services 2,109,700 2,044,783 2,125,800 2,110,800 (15,000) -0.71%
Travel, Tuition, and Dues 53,700 61,653 45,400 53,400 8,000 17.62%
Communications 72,900 68,271 67,500 74,500 7,000 10.37%
Repairs & Maintenance Services 0 302 0 0 0 0.00%
Internal Service Fees 175,600 174,865 105,300 121,300 16,000 15.19%
Other Expenses 175,700 236,903 145,500 145,500 0 0.00%

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES 2,587,600 2,586,944 2,489,700 2,505,700 16,000 0.64%

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 7,936,200 7,528,805 7,883,100 7,672,000 (211,100) -2.68%
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS/UNITS 1] 0 1] 1] 1] 0.00%

TOTAL EXPENSES & TRANSFERS 7,936,200 | 7,528,805 | 7,883,100 | 7,672,000 (211,100) -2.68%

PROGRAM REVENUE:
Charges, Commissions, & Fees 25,600 30,166 26,300 30,000 3,700 14.07%
Federal (Direct & Pass Through) 1,246,500 1,233,680 1,206,400 858,700 (347,700) -28.82%
State Direct 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Other Government Agencies 193,100 238,013 224,300 172,000 (52,300) -23.32%
Other Program Revenue 35,000 26,977 24,700 22,600 (2,100) -8.50%

TOTAL PROGRAM REVENUE 1,500,200 1,528,836 1,481,700 1,083,300 (398,400) -26.89%

NON-PROGRAM REVENUE:
Property Taxes 0.00%
Local Option Sales Tax 0.00%
Other Tax, Licenses, & Permits 0.00%
Fines, Forfeits, & Penalties 0.00%

Compensation From Property 0.00%

TOTAL NON-PROGRAM REVENUE 0.00%
TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS/UNITS 0.00%

TOTAL REVENUE & TRANSFERS 1,500,200 1,528,836 1,481,700 1,083,300 (398,400) -26.89%

Expenditures Per Capita . . . ($0.49) -4.09%
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37 Social Services-Financial

Special Purpose Funds

OPERATING EXPENSES:
PERSONAL SERVICES

OTHER SERVICES:
Utilities
Professional & Purchased Services
Travel, Tuition, and Dues
Communications
Repairs & Maintenance Services
Internal Service Fees
Other Expenses

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS/UNITS

TOTAL EXPENSES & TRANSFERS

FY2014
Budget

FY2014
Actuals

FY2015
Budget

FY2016
Budget

FY15-FY16
Difference

FY15-FY16
% Change

0
143,800

0
122,813
0

0

0

0

2,433

0
127,500
0

0

0

0
92,900

0
127,500
0

0

0

0
(57,900)

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-38.40%

158,300

158,300
1]

125,246

125,246
0

150,800

150,800
1]

220,400

220,400
1]

69,600

69,600
1]

46.15%

46.15%
0.00%

158,300

125,246

150,800

220,400

46.15%

PROGRAM REVENUE:
Charges, Commissions, & Fees
Federal (Direct & Pass Through)
State Direct
Other Government Agencies

Other Program Revenue

TOTAL PROGRAM REVENUE

NON-PROGRAM REVENUE:
Property Taxes
Local Option Sales Tax
Other Tax, Licenses, & Permits
Fines, Forfeits, & Penalties
Compensation From Property

TOTAL NON-PROGRAM REVENUE
TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS/UNITS

TOTAL REVENUE & TRANSFERS

Expenditures Per Capita

0
0
90,667

0
219,600
0

0

800

0
219,600

0

0
(150,000)

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-99.47%

158,300

123,489

150,800

220,400

69,600

46.15%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

158,300

123,489

150,800

220,400

46.15%

43.48%

$0.24
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37 Social Services-Financial

FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY15 - FY16
Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted Variance
Title Grade Pos. FTE Pos. FTE Pos. FTE Pos. FIE
GSD General 10101
Admin Asst SR0900 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Admin Svcs Mgr SR1300 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Admin Svcs Officer 4 SR1200 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Contract Admin SR1400 6 6.00 6 6.00 5 5.00 -1 -1.00
Finance Mgr SR1400 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Finance Officer 3 MC1100 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Homemaker SR0500 25 25.00 20 20.00 16 16.00 -4 -4.00
Information Systems Advisor 1 SR1300 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Nutrition Site Coord SR0500 14 6.79 14 7.76 14 7.76 0 0.00
Nutrition Site Monitor SR0700 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Office Support Mgr SR0900 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Office Support Rep 2 SR0500 0 0.00 4 4.00 4 4.00 0 0.00
Office Support Spec 1 SR0700 3 3.00 3 3.00 3 3.00 0 0.00
Program Coord SR0900 3 3.00 3 3.00 3 3.00 0 0.00
Program Mgr 2 SR1200 4 4.00 4 4.00 4 4.00 0 0.00
Program Spec 2 SR0800 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Program Spec 3 SR1000 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Program Supv SR1000 5 5.00 5 5.00 5 5.00 0 0.00
Social Svcs Dir DP0200 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Social Worker 2 SR0900 6 6.00 6 6.00 6 6.00 0 0.00
Social Worker 3 SR1000 5 5.00 5 5.00 6 6.00 1 1.00
Special Projects Mgr SR1500 3 3.00 3 3.00 3 3.00 0 0.00
Van Driver TG0500 2 2.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 0 0.00
Total Positions & FTE 87 79.79 86 79.76 82 75.76 -4 -4.00
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